statement of operations for the year ended December 31, 2012 gives effect to the Disposition as if it had occurred on January 1, 2012. The unaudited pro
forma consolidated statement of operations is derived from the audited historical financial statements of comScore as of and for the year ended December 31,
2012.

The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements should be read in conjunction with the historical audited consolidated financial statements
and related notes of comScore and the section entitled Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations contained in
comScore’s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2012, filed on February 20, 2013. The unaudited pro forma consolidated
financial statements are not intended to represent or be indicative of the consolidated results of operations or financial condition of comScore that would have
been reported had the Disposition been completed as of the dates presented, and should not be construed as representative of the future consolidated results of
operations or financial condition of the Company.

COMSCORE, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2012

  comScore, Inc.  ARS Business   Pro Forma
Assets
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents  $ 61,764  $ 250  a  $ 62,014
Accounts receivable, net  68,348  (538)  c  67,808
Prepaid expenses and other current assets  8,877  750  b  9,627
Deferred tax assets  9,940  —   9,940

Total current assets  148,929  462   149,389
Property and equipment, net  31,418  (58)  c  31,360
Other non-current assets  414  —   414
Long-term deferred tax assets  12,065  —   12,065
Intangible assets, net  40,759  (485)  e  40,274
Goodwill  102,900  (365)  f  102,597

Total assets  $ 336,485  $ (446)   $ 336,099

Liabilities and Equity
Current liabilities:

Accounts payable  $ 7,229  $ —   $ 7,229
Accrued expenses  24,409  90  d  24,499
Deferred revenues  80,824  (538)  c  80,284
Deferred rent  807  —   807
Deferred tax liabilities  17  —   17
Capital lease obligations  8,020  —   8,020

Total current liabilities  121,306  (448)   120,856
Deferred rent, long-term  10,096  —   10,096
Deferred revenue, long-term  1,715  —   1,715
Deferred tax liabilities, long-term  130  —   130
Capital lease obligations, long-term  6,478  —   6,478
Other long-term liabilities  1,117  —   1,117
Total liabilities  140,842  (448)   140,392
Commitments and contingencies
Stockholders’ equity:

Common stock  36  —   36
Additional paid-in capital  274,622  2  g  274,686